
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4375
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2007
ADVANCEMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposals regarding advancement of school education in the States including West Bengal are pending with Government;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the date since when these proposals are lying pending;

(c) the details of proposals approved during the year 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07, State-wise; and

(d) the details of approvals given to the State including West Bengal during the years 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07 for vocational education, Sanskrit and Computer education?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) & (b): No proposal from Government of West Bengal is pending under the Schemes of ICT @ Schools, Development of Sanskrit Education, Vocationaiisation of Secondary Education, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan and Mid-Day Meal.

(c) & (d): Details of fund released under the Schemes of Vocationaiisation of Secondary Education, Development of Sanskrit Education and ICT @ Schools during 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07 to the States including West Bengal are annexed.
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